Received by OCD: 2/13/2023 4:52:00 PM

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF RIDGE RUNNER

RESOURCES OPERATING, LLC FOR

EXTENSION TO COMMENCE DRILLING

OPERATIONS, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. CASE NOS. 23279, 23302

RIDGE RUNNER RESOURCES OPERATING, LLC’S
MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE

Ridge Runner Operating, LLC (“Ridge Runner”) requests that the Division continue the
above-referenced matters to the March 2, 2023 hearing docket for a status conference, or for
presentation by affidavit in the event XTO Energy Inc.’s (“XTO) objections are resolved. Counsel
for Ridge Runner contacted counsel for XTO regarding this motion but was not able to ascertain
XTQO’s position prior to the filing deadline.

Respectfully submitted,
HINKLE SHANOR LLP

/s/ Dana S. Hardy

Dana S. Hardy

Jaclyn M. McLean

Yarithza Pena

P.O. Box 2068

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068
Phone: (505) 982-4554
Facsimile: (505) 982-8623
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com
jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com
ypena@hinklelawfirm.com
Counsel for Ridge Runner Operating, LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on February 13, 2023, I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing
pleading on the following counsel of record by electronic mail:

Michael H. Feldewert

Adam G. Rankin

Julia Broggi

Paula M. Vance

Holland & Hart LLP

Post Office Box 2208

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504
TEL: (505) 988-4421

FAX: (505) 983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
jbroggi@hollandhart.com
pmvance@hollandhart.com
Attorneys for XTO Energy Inc.

/s/ Dana S. Hardy
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